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Final Seniority list of Assistants in Department as on 01.01.2025 

The provisional seniority list of officials in the grade of the `Assistant' in the 
Department as on 01.01.2025 was issued on 19.05.2025. 

2. Objections, if any, were called for in writing latest by 30.05.2025 and after 
addressing the representations received, the provisional seniority list was again 
issued on 16.07.2025 . 

3. Objections from the officials who are affected by the position in the revised 

seniority list were called for in writing latest by 21.07.2025. After taking into 

consideration of the representations received, the final seniority list of officials in 
the grade of `Assistant' as on 01.01.2025 is published herewith. 

4. No further representations regarding seniority as on 01.01.2025 or 

pertaining to any of the previous years shall be entertained. 

Encl: As above 
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(3i-R-Atcrrcrr Achchipapa T Pillai) 
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Administrative Heads of all DAE Units 



Final Seniority List of officials in the grade of 'Assistant' of the Department as on 
01.01.2025 

SI. Name of Official(Shri/Smt./Kum.) Unit Date of Birth 
Date of entry 

into Govt/ 
Service 

Date of 
appointment 

in the present 
grade 

Educational Qualification 

Mode of 
Promotio 
n (DQE/ 

SCF) 

1 Smt. Thakur S.G. BARC, Mumbai 27-12-1965 12-10-1989 24-11-2009 BA SCF 
2 Smt. Salgaonkar S S BARC, Mumbai 05-09-1967 15-06-1988 24-11-2009  B Corn.  SCF 
3 Smt. Radhika M. Bhat DPS, Mumbai 17-03-1977 28-08-1998 01-06-2010 M.A DQE 
4 Smt. Suchita Kore NRB, Tarapur 15-11-1969 14-07-2000 07-06-2010 B Com. DQE 
5 Shri Kirti R Mandvikar BARC, Mumbai 22-07-1968 17-02-1992 31-05-2010 HSC, NCTVT DQE 
6 Smt Sangeeta Jadhav BRIT, Navi Mumbai 25-05-1966 05-08-1988 28-05-2010 B Corn. DQE 
7 Smt Ursha P.Chavan DAE, Mumbai 07-02-1979 31-07-2002 04-06-2010 B Corn. DQE 
8 Smt. Kiranjeet K. Khalsa BARC 29-07-1978  07-10-2002 28-05-2010 B Corn., DFM DQE 
9 Shri Sandeep C Nandanwar BARC, Mumbai 29-08-1976  18-08-2003 31-05-2010 BE DQE 
10 Smt Leena J Patil NRB, Tarapur 03-12-1980  04-02-2004 28-05-2010 B Corn. DQE 
11 Kum. Meenakshi P Baviskar BARC, Mumbai 24-06-1979  27-07-2005 04-06-2010 MBA DQE 
12 Smt lndrayani Vinod DAE, Mumbai 10-11-1981  26-05-2003 08-06-2010 B.Sc., MBA, LLB DQE 
13 Smt. Shashikala P RMP, Mysuru 21-01-1965  12-02-1986 17-09-2010 B.Sc.  SCF 
14 Shri P T Shyal BARC, Mumbai 11-04-1968  16-07-1990 02-04-2011  B.Sc.  DQE 
15 Shri Lalit Gauli RRCAT, Indore 09-01-1968 26-01-1990 11-04-2011 B.Sc., MA, LLB DQE 
16 Smt. Ujjwala H. Lokegaonkar DAE, Mumbai 25-01-1969 09-02-1990 28-04-2011 B Corn. DQE 
17 Shri Subhash Divekar BARC, Mumbai 18-06-1968 08-02-1989 08-04-2011 SY B COM DQE 
18 Shri H S More BARC, Mumbai 27-09-1970 25-10-1990 07-04-2011 HSC DQE 
19 Shri Amrutlal C. Patel DAE, Mumbai 15-06-1967 30-10-1990 15-04-2011 B Corn. DQE 
20 Smt. Birje Rajashree BARC, Mumbai 23-08-1968 15-02-1993 08-04-2011 B Corn. DQE 
21 Smt. Sujita N Pandit BARC, Mumbai 22-12-1973  10-07-1995 05-04-2011 B Corn.  DQE 
22 Shri Rajendra B Sawant BARC, Mumbai 15-05-1967  07-07-1993 05-04-2011 B Corn.  DQE 
23 Shri Vijay Verma RRCAT, Indore 15-10-1970  23-01-1995 11-04-2011 MA  DQE 

24 

25 

Shri Santosh Shivanand Badgeri 

Shri Deepak Kulkarni 

DCSEM 

BARC, Mumbai 

01-09-1974 

19-09-1966 

03-10-2002 

07-08-1992 

11-04-2011 

08-04-2011 

B.Sc., 
Dipl. Business Mgmt  

B.Sc. 

DQE 

DQE 
26 Shri Bakde V. M. BARC, Mumbai 11-06-1966  19-04-1991 23-05-2011 B Corn. SCF 
27 Smt. Deepa Haval RMP, Mysuru 20-07-1976  23-09-2005 04-10-2011 BA DQE 
28 Smt. Rajila Biju BARC, Mumbai 21-02-1980  28-11-2003 08-11-2011 B.Sc. DQE 
29 Shri R. L. Mungekar BARC, Mumbai 05-05-1967  04-10-1990 07-12-2011 B Corn. SCF 

30 Shri T Hari Prasada Rao NFC, Hyderabad 04-05-1974 06-11-1998 29-02-2012 

M Com.,TYPE 
HGR(E&T), TYPE 

LWR(H),COMPUTER 
LLB(Academic) 

DQE 

31 Shri Bidyut Dutta VECC, Kolkata 23-01-1972 27-05-1991 13-02-2012 I.Sc. DQE 
32 Smt. Jyoti Haldankar DAE, Mumbai 18-08-1973 09-06-1998 31-07-2012 B Corn. SCF 
33  Shri Amarnath Sharan DAE, Mumbai 12-07-1973 04-09-1998 31-07-2012 BA SCF 
34 Smt. Suman C. BRIT, Navi Mumbai 07-05-1966 20-11-1986 14-12-2012 B Corn.  SCF 
35 Shri B. Meenakshisundaram NRB, Kalpakkam 04-06-1967 10-11-1993 29-04-2013 B.Sc. DQE 

36 

37 

Jayabalan D. 

Shri Jairaj K. Jadeja 

NRB, Kalpakkam 

DAE, Mumbai 

05-10-1978 

28-01-1979 

15-04-1997 

13-10-2005 

04-03-2013 

23-02-2013 

B Corn., 
M.A. MBA.,PGDCA 

B Corn 

DQE 

DQE 
38 Shri R.M. Mashelkar BRIT, Navi Mumbai 07-11-1971 10-09-1998 01-03-2013 BA, PGDCM DQE 
39 Shri Ranbeer Singh Meena HWP(Kota) 10-07-1969  30-09-1997 04-03-2013 H.S.C. DQE 
40 Shri Ramkrishana L. Gosala DPS, Mumbai 28-12-1973  30-08-1999 01-03-2013 B.Sc. DQE 

Smt. Vidisha Padmakar Paranjpe On deputation in 
DAE as AD(ATI) 09-04-1976 10-07-2006 30-08-2013 M Corn. DQE 

41 Shri Naresh G. Patel HWP(Ba rod a) 08-09-1970 05-07-1990 07-11-2013 H.S.C. DQE 
42 Shri K. Rajendran MRPU, Chennai 25-07-1969 24-09-1998 07-11-2013 BA DQE 
43 Smt. Harshada Kulkarni DAE, Mumbai 17-01-1976  18-12-1998 08-11-2013 B Corn. DQE 
44 Shri P.M. Ubale DAE, Mumbai 28-09-1966  17-02-1988 05-05-2014 HSC  SCF 
45 Smt. Sandhya S. Kalmadi DAE, Mumbai 25-09-1976  28-04-2006 30-06-2014 B Corn., DFM  DQE 
46 Smt. Swati S. Patil DAE, Mumbai 18-02-1977  11-03-2005 07-08-2014 B.Sc.  DQE 
47 Smt. Sheeba Pradeep Kumar BARC, Mumbai 27-10-1980  15-02-2006 23-06-2014 M Corn.  DQE 
48 Shri Devang C. Kapadia BARC, Mumbai 06-09-1982 28-11-2003 23-06-2014 B Corn. DQE 
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49 Shri S.G. Thosar BARC, Mumbai 14-03-1966 29-09-1989 16-12-2014 B Corn. DQE 
50 Shri K. Viju Viyayan BARC, Mumbai 12-10-1976 02-08-1999 23-12-2014  S.S.C  DQE 
51 Soma Sarkar VECC, Kolkata 21-10-1968 19-10-1992 01-01-2015  BA (Hons.) DQE 
52 Smt. Rina P. Dumre HBNI, Mumbai 06-01-1972 18-12-1998 19-12-2014 M. Sc DQE 
53 Smt. Narmada Narayanswamy Naidu BARC, Mumbai 24-08-1965 23-09-1991 13-01-2015 B Corn. SCF 
54 Smt Shilpa P Gadade DAE, Mumbai 18-10-1977 18-06-2007 17-04-2015 B.Sc. DQE 
55 Smt. Rasika Bhanudas Mule BARC 16-10-1981 21-10-2004 17-04-2015 B Corn., LLB DQE 
56 Smt Smita R Nadkarni DAE, Mumbai  19-02-1979 02-03-2005 23-07-2015  B.Sc.  DQE 
57 Shri Manglesh K. Talreja HWB(CO) 11-05-1965  01-08-1984 08-09-2015 B Com.  SCF 
58 Shri Ajay Kumar AMD, Jamshedpur 01-06-1975  17-08-1998 31-12-2015 B.Sc. DQE 
59 Smt. Gautami A. Alve AERB 05-01-1976  03-11-2004 08-12-2015 B Corn., LLB DQE 
60 Kum. Merlene J D'Souza BARC, Mumbai 07-12-1979  10-03-2005 11-12-2015 MCom DQE 

B. Sc,PG Certificate in 
RTI, Certificate 

61 Smt Jyoti M Divecha DAE, Mumbai 06-09-1973 28-11-2003 03-12-2015 Programme in Advertising DQE 
& Public Relations, 

MA(Lit.) 
62 Shri V. N. Raut NRB, Tarapur 28-05-1968 04-05-1992 17-02-2016 BA SCF 
63 Smt. T. S. Latha NRB, Kalpakkam 08-05-1967 28-07-2000 30-05-2016 B Corn. DQE 
64 Smt. A. A. Sawant BARC, Mumbai 11-07-1966 06-02-1991 10-05-2016 HSC DQE 
65 Smt. Rama Devi B (Ms) AMD, Hyderabad 30-06-1967 25-04-1988 12-05-2016 B.Sc. DQE 
66 N.Uma Maheswara Rao NFC, Hyderabad 10-07-1973 04-10-1999 24-05-2016 B.Sc.(GPC) DQE 
67 Shri Jijusenan C.S. BARC, Mumbai 10-04-1981  12-03-2007 16-05-2016 MCom  DQE 
68 Smt Priya G Kadri DAE, Mumbai 06-03-1983  06-06-2005 13-05-2016 B Corn.  DQE 
69 Smt Geetha Suresh BARC, Mumbai 25-04-1977  28-07-2004 08-06-2016 M. Sc DQE 
70 Shri Kiran Jagtap BARC 29-01-1982  10-09-2001 26-07-2016 MCom DQE 
71 Shri Peeyush Gupta RRCAT, Indore 29-08-1983  26-06-2008 17-10-2016 B.Sc.  DQE 
72 Shri S. K. Hariharan NFC, Hyderabad 28-05-1974  27-03-2008 05-10-2016 MSc, Adv. Dip. In Hindi  DQE 
73 Shri Jyoti Bhushan DCSEM 30-06-1971 23-11-1998 18-01-2017 B.Sc. SCF 
74 Smt Sandhya T. N. BARC, Mumbai 19-02-1979 20-09-2004 01-03-2017 B.Sc. DQE 
75 Smt. Hemangi H. Powale BARC, Mumbai 29-12-1977 02-03-2005 14-03-2017 B Corn. DQE 

76 Shri Karthik G DAE, Mumbai 16-04-1972 08-03-1999 16-02-2017 B.Sc., B.Ed 
PGDCA DQE 

77 Smt.Sreepriya P.V. AMD, Bangalore 15-05-1978 27-07-2007 22-02-2017  BA (English)  DQE 

78 

79 

Shri Jim Justin 

Smt. Sujatha P. 

BARC, Mumbai 

GSO, Kalpakkam 

26-05-1977 

01-01-1971 

28-06-2005 

29-09-2004 

20-02-2017 

24-03-2017 

Diploma in Comp.Engg., 
BCA 

M Corn., S/H [E] HR 

DQE 

DQE 
80 Smt Nisha Jacob DAE, Mumbai 11-12-1978  14-09-2004 05-04-2017 B.Sc.  DQE 
81 Shri Sanjay M. Raut DAE, Mumbai 28-06-1979  21-12-2006 02-05-2017 BSc.  SCF 
82 Smt. Leela K. BARC, Mumbai 03-05-1985  19-01-2011 23-11-2017  B.Sc. DQE 
83 Smt Swati Shyam Chalke BARC, Mumbai 28-10-1976 01-03-2006 20-02-2018 B.Sc. DQE 
84 Smt Rupali G Shinde BARC, Mumbai 13-02-1978 20-03-2006 15-02-2018 B Corn. DQE 
85 Smt. Asmita G. Terekholkar BARC, Mumbai 28-05-1977 04-06-2007 15-02-2018 B Corn. DQE 
86 Shri Kiran Jikamade HWB(CO) 06-07-1976 12-10-2004 01-06-2018 BA DQE 
87 Smt. Padma Shailesh Utekar BARC 12-06-1970 01-02-1996 18-06-2018 MCom DQE 
88 Shri Dinesh Hegde RMP, Mysuru 29-10-1978 08-03-2002 11-07-2018 B Corn.  DQE 
89 Smt. Sneha S. Barve BARC, Mumbai 01-09-1966  01-04-1991 10-10-2018 Mcom  DQE 
90 Smt. Parasakthi Sivasubramanian NRB, MUMBAI 10-05-1966  22-04-1985 05-10-2018 BBE  DQE 
91 Shri Saurabh  Singh   BARC, Mumbai 30-11-1987  17-01-2011 03-10-2018 MA  DQE 
92 Smt.Poonam D. Gond HWB(CO) 02-06-1981  19-12-2005 01-11-2018 B Corn.  SCF 
93 Shri Manish A Nemane BARC, Mumbai 25-09-1981  26-04-2006 07-02-2019 HSc  DQE 
94 Shri Deepak R. Baisane BARC, Mumbai 18-07-1968 05-11-1990 08-03-2019 B Corn. DQE 
95 Smt. Purti A. Pendse DCSEM 08-10-1968 02-05-1991 01-03-2019 B Corn. DQE 
96 Smt. Ankita A. Pevekar DAE, Mumbai 21-02-1965 07-06-1988 15-03-2019 B.Sc. SCF 
97 Smt. Koli C. P. BARC, Mumbai 21-08-1970 17-07-1989 20-05-2019 HSc SCF 
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98 Shri V. Vaitheeswaran BARC, Mumbai 03-08-1977 11-07-2002 03-06-2019 BA, PGDM DQE 
99 Smt. Disha Jalgaonkar BARC, Mumbai 11-05-1969 13-07-1989  06-06-2019 BA SCF 

100 Shri Nakhawa G.N. BARC, Mumbai 24-01-1970 06-05-1992 01-08-2019 B Corn. SCF 
101 Smt. Jyoti Salvi HWB(CO) 27-12-1967 20-03-1989 01-08-2019 SY BA SCF 
102 Shri Sandeep P. Tambe DAE, Mumbai 19-05-1980 14-09-2006 09-08-2019 B Corn., LLB DQE 
103 Smt. Saarang P. Govande BRIT, Navi Mumbai 11-02-1981 23-01-2007 29-10-2019 M Corn. DQE 
104 Smt. Thushara Prakash BARC, Mumbai 17-05-1981 05-05-2008 25-10-2019 B.Sc. DQE 
105 Shri Suryakant T. Bhandupkar BARC, Mumbai 15-05-1972 18-02-1992 25-10-2019 B Corn. DQE 
106 Shri P.S. Senthil Kumar NFC, Hyderabad 15-11-1979 18-01-2010  27-11-2019 BBA  DQE 

107 Kum. Sandhya M. Jadhav DAE, Mumbai 12-04-1969 01-01-2003 07-11-2019 
BA, Diploma in Personnel 

Management DQE 

108 Smt. Anusree Nair DCSEM 10-07-1974 07-07-1995 29-10-2019 BA DQE 
109 Shri Mukund M. Joshi BARC, Mumbai 11-12-1976 17-11-1997 25-10-2019 B.Sc. DQE 
110 Shri Vasant Kumar Kumaran RMP, Mysuru 10-02-1970 09-09-1999  30-06-2020 BA  DQE 
111 Smt. Rajeshri Subramanian BARC, Mumbai 02-12-1974  03-07-2006 26-02-2020 B.Sc.  DQE 

112 Shri V. V. Bhadange BARC, Mumbai 03-06-1969  26-06-1990 26-02-2020 BA, LLB, MA DQE 

113 Smt. Sudha N. Prabhu BARC, Mumbai 26-06-1977  03-08-2007 26-02-2020 MCom DQE 
114 Shri Ajay Krishnankutty HWB(CO) 30-08-1979  14-11-2002 28-02-2020 B Corn.  DQE 

115 Shri Kamlesh M. Somkuwar BARC, Mumbai 03-03-1979  21-05-2004 12-03-2020 HSSC  DQE 

Shri Prashant Kumar 
DPS, Mumbai 

 (On Deputation) 
16-06-1974 06-08-1998 03-08-2020 M.A. DQE 

116 Smt. Saritha M. B. BARC, Mumbai 20-05-1984  05-05-2009 06-08-2020 B Corn. DQE 

117 Shri M. Girish Kumar NFC 18-01-1972  17-08-1998 17-09-2020 B Corn. DQE 

118 Shri R. Kishore RMP, Mysuru 17-07-1969  20-11-2000 27-08-2020 Diploma DQE 
119 Shri Rajender Singh Yadav AMD, New Delhi 09-05-1977  12-12-2000 04-08-2020 B Corn., ITI  i.  DQE 

120 Shri Kishore Kumar Bhardwaj RRCAT, Indore 27-09-1975 14-10-2005 10-08-2020  . M.A.  i DQE 
121 Shri V. Narayanan GSO, Kalpakkam 20-05-1966 18-02-1987 13-01-2021 HSC SCF 

122 Shri V. C. Muthukumar BARCF,Kalpakkam 23-05-1968 18-01-2011 24-02-2021 AMIE, MBA DQE 

123 Shri TVS N M Prasad BARC, Mumbai 05-06-1974 10-11-1998 19-02-2021 B Corn. DQE 

124 Smt.Revathi R. Naidu DAE, Mumbai 07-12-1981 29-07-2004 11-02-2021 B.Sc. DQE 
125 Kum.Swati S. Amberkar DAE, Mumbai 01-03-1980 16-11-2004 18-02-2021 MCom DQE 

126 Smt. Shalaka V. Nar DAE, Mumbai 10-05-1977 22-12-2005 11-02-2021 B.Sc., Diploma in CCA DQE 

127 Shri Nilesh Vishwanath Shetye BARC 21-11-1976  06-09-2004 30-12-2022 B Com. DQE 

128 Smt. Hansa Sonar BARC, Mumbai 27-05-1978  04-09-2003 15-02-2021 B Corn., DFM DQE 

129 Shri Aniket P. Dharne DPS, Mumbai 27-01-1977 29-06-2007 26-02-2021 B Corn., M.M.S 
(FINANCE) DQE 

130 Smt. Rachana A Suki BARC, Mumbai 02-08-1976 17-11-2006 08-02-2021 B Corn. DQE 

131 Shri Suhas J. Toraskar DAE, Mumbai 10-12-1980 05-04-2007 25-03-2021 BA, MS-CIT  DQE 

132 Smt. Asmita K Somkuwar HBNI, Mumbai 08-09-1974  23-05-2008 23-03-2021 B.Sc. DQE 

133 Smt.Purva P. Raut BARC, Mumbai 07-04-1983  25-09-2006 19-03-2021 B Com. DQE 

134 Smt. Nafees Fatima AMD, Hyderabad 30-03-1983  22-03-2011 22-03-2021 SSC, BCA DQE 

135 Smt. Savani N. Sankhe NRB, Tarapur 15-06-1981  29-03-2011 19-03-2021 B Corn. DQE 

136 Smt. Swathi Rajesh DAE, Mumbai 05-04-1984  10-06-2011 01-04-2021  B.Sc.  DQE 

137 Shri C. Ravi Kiran NFC 31-08-1985  04-07-2011 31-03-2021 MSc DQE 

138 Shri Prashant K. Sonar HWB(CO) 25-02-1976 26-08-2003 22-03-2021 B Corn., PG in IRPM DQE 

139 Smt. Samruddhi P. Patil BARC, Mumbai 18-02-1977 13-04-2007 19-03-2021 B Com. DQE 

140 Smt. Vidya S. Sadekar DAE, Mumbai 28-04-1979 08-11-2007 01-04-2021 B.Sc., Diploma in office 
automation DQE 

141 Shri Digvijay Kumar Srivastava DAE, Mumbai 15-07-1972  30-12-1998 05-04-2021 B.Sc.  DQE 
142 Smt. Reeja Jesus C. BARC, Mumbai 15-05-1976  28-12-2005 19-03-2021  B.Sc., PGDCA  DQE 

143 Smt. Jasmin Banu Sameer Shaikh BARC, Mumbai 13-07-1984 26-03-2009 30-03-2021  B Corn.  DQE 
144 Shri Shivlal Meena NFC, Kota 02-03-1972 11-08-1994 24-03-2021 MA DQE 
145 Smt. M. D. Suryawanshi DAE, Mumbai 07-06-1965 19-02-1988 10-06-2021 HS c SCF 
146 Shri Jayesh R. Rele DAE, Mumbai 29-08-1966 18-05-1990 11-06-2021 B Corn. SCF 
147 Smt. Vedangi V. Sane DAE, Mumbai 15-07-1968 23-03-1994 10-06-2021 B Corn. SCF 
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148 Smt. Shraddha W. Baria DAE, Mumbai 22-01-1989 27-06-2013 14-06-2021 B.Sc. SCF 

149 Shri Chetan P. Mate DAE, Mumbai 17-07-1987 16-01-2009 15-06-2021  B Com.  DQE 

150 Smt Smita S. Kotavadekar DAE, Mumbai 05-05-1974 06-09-2004 30-06-2021 B Com. DQE 

151 Smt. Gincy Aju BARC, Mumbai 09-03-1983 08-02-2011 01-07-2021 B Corn. DQE 

152 Smt. Vijita Adarsh BARC, Mumbai 22-12-1984 25-02-2011 01-07-2021 BMS, PGDBA DQE 

153 Smt.Sangita S. lyer BARC, Mumbai 01-06-1980 15-10-2004 01-09-2021 B Corn. DQE 

154 Kum. Pratibha V. Satpute BARC, Mumbai 09-03-1978 24-12-2003 23-08-2021 BA DQE 

155 Smt. Smita R. Karande DAE, Mumbai 02-08-1967 12-08-1988 16-08-2021  SSC SCF 

156 Shri B. D. Shinde DAE, Mumbai 24-09-1967  26-04-1988 23-08-2021 BA  SCF 

157 Shri Vaibhav D. Jadhav DAE, Mumbai 12-05-1989 06-08-2013 
21-12-2021 

(AN) B Corn. SCF 

158 Smt. M. Gladwin Venus NRB, Kalpakkam 10-03-1975 27-02-2008 04-03-2022 B.Sc., MSC DQE 

159 Shri Shankar Venkataraman BARC 03-08-1981 10-06-2005 
22-03-2024 

(AN) BE DQE 

160 Smt. Asha Sivaprasad DAE, Mumbai 17-01-1977 28-12-2006 17-02-2022 Dip. Computer 
Engineering. DQE 

161 Smt. Anju V. Jaiswal DAE, Mumbai 18-03-1986  28-03-2013 25-02-2022 B Corn. DQE 

162 Smt. Reshma R. Magare DCSEM 09-02-1979  10-05-2013 23-02-2022 B.Sc.  DQE 

163 Shri Jitendra P. Chitte DAE, Mumbai 27-09-1986 17-11-2015  18-02-2022 MBA DQE 

164 Shri Paras Kumar NFC 13-05-1981 17-09-2014 07-03-2022  B.Sc., MA DQE 

165 Smt G Kalyani NFC, Hyderabad 16-06-1983 01-09-2014 17-02-2022 MCA DQE 

166 Shri A Dileep Kumar AMD, Hyderabad 02-04-1967 11-10-1989 30-05-2022 PUC DQE 

167 Shri Subhash M. Kamble BARC 30-09-1967 08-03-1990 11-07-2022 B Corn. SCF 

168 Smt. Mukherji Tripti BARC 30-05-1965 25-04-1996 11-07-2022 MA SCF 

169 Kum. Laxmi Hotchand Rajai BARC 17-06-1965 05-03-1984 11-07-2022 B Corn., DIPLOMA SCF 

170 Shri Dangle A.S. BARC 01-09-1967 19-02-1990 11-07-2022 SSC  i  SCF 

171 Shri Sapre U.N. BARC 14-05-1967 31-12-1990 11-07-2022 B Corn.  SCF 

172 Shri Salgaonkar Sudhir D. BARC 11-03-1966  17-08-1987 11-07-2022 S.Y. B.Com  SCF 

173 Smt. Sushma G Nair BARC 12-04-1972  12-10-1993 11-07-2022 B Corn. SCF 

174 Smt. Narkar Sadhana C. BARC 20-06-1965  22-05-1992 11-07-2022 B Com. SCF 

175 Shri Shaji Varghese BARC 25-05-1966  20-01-1983 11-07-2022 SSLC SCF 

176 Smt. Chiplunkar V.J. BARC 26-03-1965  20-04-1990 11-07-2022 B.Sc. SCF 

177 Smt. Nagaonkar S.S. BARC 30-07-1966 18-05-1990 01-09-2022 BA, MA SCF 

178 Shri Ravi Kumar B AMD 27-05-1969 25-09-1990 21-09-2022 12th SCF 

179 

180 

Shri S Sreedhar 

Shri Sujit Saha 

NFC, Hyderabad 

VECC, Kolkata 

22-01-1966 

22-02-1970 

21-06-1990 

02-08-1995 

31-10-2022 

01-11-2022 

M Corn.„MA(Hindi), 
Type Lower 

B Com. 

SCF 

SCF 

181 Smt. Shyima C. BARC 29-11-1966  22-10-1992 01-11-2022 B Corn. SCF 

182 Shri Jai Kumar NFC, Hyderabad 29-12-1969  04-10-1993 10-11-2022  BA, CERT.DATA ENTRY SCF 

183 Shri Bhimanna NFC, Hyderabad 10-06-1966 27-03-1986 21-11-2022  INTER,TYPE HIGHER  SCF 

184 Shri Nilesh B. Dhadwad BARC 06-03-1983 30-08-2004 06-12-2022 HSC SCF 

185 Shri Ganesh S Lanjekar DAE, Mumbai 08-09-1974 01-04-1999 22-12-2022 HSC, Dip. In Advertising 
& Public Relation 

SCF 

186 Smt P Amitha NFC, Hyderabad 29-06-1977  30-06-2007 30-12-2022  MA DQE 

187 Shri Shreekant Madhav Phadnis BARC 14-08-1984  29-11-2006 30-12-2022 B.Sc. MHRDM DQE 

188 Shri Sachin G. Diwadkar DAE, Mumbai 10-05-1985 19-11-2012 30-12-2022 Dip. In Coniputer 
Application 

DQE 

189 Smt. Kalpana Dey AMD, Shillong 28-02-1971 11-06-2001 29-12-2022 PUC DQE 
190 Shri Kedar B. Bayangolkar DCSEM 03-03-1985  09-03-2010 30-12-2022 M.A.(ECO) DQE 
191 Shri Ambuj Tripathi AMD, Nagpur 01-01-1984  07-04-2011 30-12-2022 B Com.  DQE 

192 Smt T Anusha NFC, Hyderabad 11-02-1988  12-01-2015 31-12-2022 B.Sc.(MICROBIOLOGY DQE 

193 Smt. Neeta Jitendra Chonkar DAE, Mumbai 10-06-1980  10-03-2011 30-12-2022 BA, LLB DQE 
194 Shri Mamidipaka Santosh BARC, Vizag 24-07-1985  30-03-2011 30-12-2022 B Corn. DQE 
195 P Maruthi Srinivas AMD, Hyderabad 09-12-1971  30-08-1993 04-06-2024 B.Com DQE 

196 Smt Nisha Sunil Nair DCSEM 17-04-1979 12-01-2006 30-12-2022 B Corn. DQE 
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197 Shri Ricky L. Gonsalves HWB, Mumbai  06-09-1974  20-11-2002 22-12-2023 HSC DQE 
198 Smt. Shantipriya Wudali BARC  19-08-1980  27-09-2006 02-09-2024 B.Com DQE 

199 Shri Ram Kumar S. NRB, Kalpakkam 13-01-1986 22-02-2013 30-12-2022 
(AN) BE DQE 

200  Shri E.Nambirajan  IGCAR  07-10-1986  22-08-2012 30-12-2022 B.Sc.,B.ED  DQE 
30.12.2022 

201 U Karthick GSO, Kalpakkam 05-11-1982 
(Notional) 

05-11-2012 
02-05-2024 

MBA DQE 

(Actual) 
202 Smt. Lokeshwari K HWP (Tuticorin) 28-06-1989 19-10-2012 02-01-2023 M.Sc (Zoology) DQE 
203 Smt Anusree Subhash DAE, Mumbai 06-06-1988 12-02-2013 30-12-2022 B Corn. DQE 
204 Smt. Vidya Santosh BARC  12-10-1986 11-02-2013 02-01-2023 B.Sc. DQE 

205 Shri Siddhesh Vijay Dalvi BARC  15-06-1990 03-07-2013 30-12-2022 B Corn. MMS  DQE 

206 Smt. Meena S. Kandalkar DAE, Mumbai 25-01-1980 28-12-2007 10-01-2023 MSc (Analytical 
Chemistry) DQE 

207 Shri I. Venkata Mahesh HWP(Manuguru) 09-08-1984 24-02-2015 30-12-2022 BIE, B.Sc., MCA. DQE 

208 Shri Madhu M.V. RMP, Mysuru  10-02-1985 30-09-2014 30-12-2022 B.Sc. DQE 
B Com., Dip. In Financial 

Mgmnt. (DFM), Diploma in 

209 Shri Rohan Ashok Naik DAE, Mumbai Co-operative & Accountancy 24-03-1988 28-03-2015 30-12-2022 (GDCA), DQE 

Dip. In Banking & Finance 
(DFM) 

210 Shri Hemant Vijay Gowari BARC  02-05-1987 26-03-2013 30-12-2022 B Corn. DQE 
211  Smt. Tanuja Gopichand Mahajan  DAE, Mumbai 30-07-1990 03-04-2013 30-12-2022 B.Sc. DQE 
212 Shri Vishal Prakash Patil BARC 22-03-1991 22-07-2013 30-12-2022 B.Sc.(IT) DQE 
213 Shri Vivek Kumar Laxmidhar Bhatt DAE, Mumbai 21-04-1991 13-09-2013 30-12-2022 B.Sc.(IT) DQE 

214 Smt. Sandhya Manoj Kumar BARC 28-02-1985 26-09-2013 30-12-2022 BBA, MBA DQE 

215 Smt. Sheena Vennu  DAE, Mumbai  17-09-1991 13-11-2013  30-12-2022 BCA DQE 

216 Smt. Shreeja C Nair  DAE, Mumbai  30-01-1988 17-02-2014 30-12-2022 B.Sc.(IT) DQE 

217 Smt. Suchita M. Modi DAE, Mumbai  06-05-1985  22-01-2015 02-01-2023 MBA(HR)  DQE 

218 Kum. Ramya Sivaraman Nair DPS, Mumbai 24-10-1988 23-04-2010 06-02-2023 
M Conn., Diploma in Local 

Self Govt. DQE 

219 Smt. Sridevi Baiju BARC  11-02-1986 05-09-2012 30-12-2022 BMS, MMS DQE 

220 Smt. Dhanya T S BARC  14-04-1984 25-02-2014  02-01-2023 B.Sc., PGDHM DQE 

221 Smt. Sarika Satish Kirve DAE, Mumbai  23-12-1986  05-03-2015 30-12-2022 B Corn. DQE 

222 Shri Rajesh Kumar Meena AMD(Jaipur)  01-07-1985  24-09-2014 30-10-2023 BA, B.Ed, M.A., RS-CIT DQE 
223  Smt. Durshetty Saritha  HWP(Manuguru)  12-07-1985  08-08-2013 02-01-2023 DEGREE, MCA DQE 

224  Shri Ranjith Kumar Nagavelli  HWP(Manuguru)  07-06-1983  18-07-2013  i.  31-12-2022 B.Sc.,M.Sc. DQE 

225 Shri M.Vikrambabu HWP(Manuguru)  10-08-1986  16-07-2018 31-12-2022 B.Sc. DQE 

226 Shri K. Malla Reddy RMP, Mysuru  20-06-1987  09-10-2015 09-01-2023 B.Sc., MCA DQE 

227 Smt. Sukeshani Avinash Tirpude BARC  14-01-1978 19-10-2009 30-12-2022 BA, MSW DQE 

228 Smt. Shweta Sahasrabudhe BARC 27-07-1979 29-06-2011 12-12-2024 BA DQE 

229 Smt. P. Shanmugadevi BARC 24-04-1994 23-03-2016 02-01-2023 B Corn. M Com. DQE 

230 

231 

Shri Chebrolu Srinivas DAE, Mumbai 01-06-1991 19-04-2016 

22-03-2017 

06-02-2023 

02-01-2023 

MSc (organic Chemistry), 
PGDDCA DQE 

DQE Shri G. Anil Kumar Bejawada AMD, Hyderabad 07-12-1986 Msc. & PG Diploma in 
Pub.Relation 

232 Shri Neeraj Kumar BARC 17-03-1988 31-01-2017 30-12-2022 BE  DQE 

233 Shri Sai Prashanth Koyyana DAE, Mumbai 
B Com.(Hons) , 

22-07-1993 16-08-2016 09-02-2023 LLB (Academic) DQE 
MBA (Finance) 

234 Shri Nuttakki Ravi Kanth DAE, Mumbai 05-08-1995 16-08-2016 09-02-2023 BA, MA, LLB, B Li. 
Science DQE 

235  Smt. R Rajamani  BARCF, Kalpakkam 02-06-1982 28-10-2010 10-02-2023  B.Sc. DQE 
236  Shri Mondithoka Rajesh  BARC  11-03-1992 16-08-2016 27-03-2023 B Corn. DQE 
237  Smt. Sirdeshpande P.D. BARC  12-10-1966 01-04-1991 10-05-2023 B Corn. SCF 
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SCF DAE, Mumbai 04-01-1968 18-11-1991 11-05-2023 
BA, PG Diploma in Public 

Relations 
239  Shri P. Varadarajan  AERB  08-10-1971  10-07-1998 01-06-2023 M.A.  SCF 
240 Shri K.D. Mahegaonkar BARC  28-12-1966  13-12-1990 01-06-2023 B Corn., M Corn.  SCF 

11-08-
241 Shri R.A. Aiwale BARC 18-06-1967 1987(FTA) 11-06-2023 BA SCF 

15-05-1989 
242 Smt. S. Veena BARCF, Kalpakkam 07-06-1991 26-09-2018 12-06-2023 BE, ME DQE 
243 Shri Jatin Saxena BARC 19-01-1989 07-05-2018 12-06-2023 B.Sc., MSC DQE 
244 Shri Peela Venkatesh DAE, Mumbai 27-07-1993 30-05-2018 21-06-2023 B Tech. DQE 
245 Shri Shaik Mubarak DPS, Mumbai  05-06-1990 12-07-2018 21-06-2023  M.Tech  DQE 
246  Shri Shanigarapu Prashanth Kumar  HWP(Manuguru)  04-08-1993  23-06-2018 01-07-2023  B.TECH (ECE)  DQE 
247 Kum. Sheela Grace RMP, Mysuru  03-02-1966  17-09-1991 05-07-2023 PUC SCF 
248 Smt. Rajarathnam Nishita D NFC  05-05-1990  06-08-2018 28-07-2023 B.Sc.(Biotechnology) DQE 
249  Shri Rajiv Shivaji Sonawane  BARC  10-02-1993 16-05-2018 08-06-2023 BE, PGDAC DQE 
250  Shri Anil Rajguru  DAE, Mumbai 22-09-1972  05-02-2001 09-08-2023  B.Sc. SCF 

HWBF (Talcher) 
Shri Hareesh Sampath  (on Deputation) 03-07-1992 25-10-2018 18-08-2023 B Tech., PGDBA DQE 

251 Smt. S Ramya NFC  08-06-1992  24-10-2018 09-12-2023 BE, MBA DQE 
252 Smt. Chavan P.S. BARC  08-10-1965  01-08-1991 15-09-2023 B Corn. SCF 
253 Smt. Chetna C. Rohit HWBF (Vadodara  13-08-1968  02-09-1992 16-09-2023 S.Y.B.Com. SCF 
254 Smt. Smita S. Sane NRB, Tarapur  29-01-1970  22-10-1996 09-10-2023 MA SCF 
255 Shri Vijay T. Sane NRB, Tarapur  02-09-1966  06-01-1999 09-10-2023 M.A. SCF 
256 Smt. Priti H. Kore NRB, Tarapur  17-09-1971 17-07-2000 09-10-2023 B Corn. SCF 
257 Smt. Sandeepa Shashank Patil NRB, MUMBAI 13-01-1978 22-02-2001 01-11-2023 MA(Litt.) SCF 
258 Kum. Jyotsna Bambarkar DAE, Mumbai 17-07-1976 i 19-10-2004 28-11-2023 B Corn., MBA(Finance SCF 
259 Shri R.K. Gangwani RRCAT, Indore 06-08-1966 i 24-05-1989 18-12-2023 M Corn. SCF 
260  Shri Hari Vaswani RRCAT, Indore 05-11-1968 13-09-1990 18-12-2023 B Corn. SCF 
261 Shri Amit Kumar Chaudhary DAE, Mumbai  15-01-1990 21-11-2014 26-12-2023  BA  DQE 
262 Shri Pitabas Rana DAE, Mumbai  01-05-1982 15-05-2017 29-12-2023 SSC  DQE 
263 Shri Prakash Chandran Pillai DAE, Mumbai  20-03-1986  17-11-2006 28-12-2023 B Corn., Diploma in PR DQE 
264 Shri Shaikh Mohiuddin Ahmed NFC  30-03-1978  12-05-2001 23-12-2023 B Corn. DQE 

265 Shri Dinu Kuriakose DAE, Mumbai 14-09-1989 12-12-2014 29-12-2023 
MSc, M Phil, PGDDM, 

MA(Public DQE 
Administration), PGDCA 

266 Shri Sunil A Sohanda BARC 22-04-1979 22-01-2007 01-01-2024 B Corn. DQE 
267 Shri Sunil Gopinath BARC 26-05-1975 28-12-1998 26-12-2023  B Corn. DQE 
268 Shri Kola Chandu AERB  09-02-1991 14-06-2017 01-01-2024  M. Sc. (CS) DQE 
269  Shri Suraj Singh Rajput  HWP, Kota  05-09-1977 03-01-2007 23-12-2023 M.A.(SOCIOLOGY  DQE 
270 Shri P. Sreekumar DAE, Mumbai  24-03-1982 15-02-2011 29-12-2023 B.Sc. Maths, B Ed  DQE 
271 Dr.Poonam Chandra Madrosiya BARC  16-03-1976  19-04-2012 01-01-2024 MA. PhD  DQE 
272 Smt. S Vidhya BARC  01-12-1979  i  26-02-2009  i  01-01-2024 B.Sc., MSC  DQE 
273 Smt. Geeta Badrinath BARC  17-11-1980  08-05-2003 22-12-2023 BA  DQE 
274 Jothimani E. IGCAR 05-05-1965  29-03-1985 12-02-2024  H.SC  SCF 
275 Smt. Megha Ludbe DAE, Mumbai 18-01-1979 22-08-2007 17-02-2024  BSc.  SCF 
276 Smt N. M. Satam DCSEM 27-02-1967 09-02-1990 16-04-2024 B.Com. SCF 
277 Shri Gosavi Mangesh M. BARC . 23-06-1966 14-12-1989 04-06-2024 B.Com SCF 
278 Smt. Jayalakshmi S. NRB, Kalpakkam 02-06-1978 12-04-2006 21-06-2024 BSc SCF 
279 Shri Vilas H Kavankar DAE, Mumbai 12-08-1966 16-08-1993 21-06-2024 HSc SCF 
280 Smt. Mareena Srikanth BARC  06-10-1979  10-09-2004 27-06-2024 M.Com  DQE 
281 Shri Siddhartha S Salvi BARC  06-10-1986  19-03-2014 27-06-2024 B.Sc (IT)  DQE 
282 Smt. Ashiyana Kureshi BARC  30-10-1980  21-07-2016 27-06-2024 MA, BEd DQE 
283 Smt. P Silpa IGCAR  16-08-1984  22-08-2012 01-07-2024 B.SC DQE 
284 Shri N. Syam Kumar NRB, Kalpakkam 06-10-1987 16-08-2016 01-07-2024 BA DQE 
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285 Smt. Manjula P GSO, Kalpakkam 05-03-1985 08-04-2013 
26-06-2024 

(AN) BSC DQE 

286 Joganath S.A. IGCAR 19-08-1967  10-10-1990 01-07-2024 MCM  SCF 
287 Mini K S (Ms) AMD 25-05-1965  28-07-1986 07-08-2024 PUC SCF 
288 Sumalatha Manojkumar GSO, Kalpakkam 01-06-1986  03-11-2009 05-09-2024 B.COM DQE 
289 Shri D. Santhosh BARC 23-02-1986  02-03-2005 17-09-2024 B.Com, MBA DQE 
290 Naresh S Bhandekar DAE, Mumbai 13-04-1985  12-09-2013 23-09-2024 BBA DQE 

291 

292 

Arati R Samant 

Shri Priyakant A Kadam 

DAE, Mumbai 

AERB 

09-03-1984 

11-01-1988 

25-06-2007 

26-04-2017 

04-09-2024 

22-12-2023 
(AN) 

Bcom., Dip. In HRM, 
PGDBA, MBA(HR)  

B Corn. 

DQE 

DQE 

293 Mahesh Waman Mhaddalkar DAE, Mumbai 23-09-1989 12-07-2013 02-09-2024 BSc.(IT) DQE 
294 Sonia Tom Nedumpuram DAE, Mumbai 01-08-1987 24-10-2013 30-08-2024 Bcom., MMS(HR) DQE 
295 Rajendra Vitthal Bari DAE, Mumbai 17-01-1985 04-07-2013 04-09-2024 MBA(HR), M Corn. DQE 
296 Shri Kriparam Sharma BARC 29-04-1982  02-09-2013 29-12-2023  BE DQE 

297 Smt. Suparna Balaji Narhare BARC 31-08-1988 06-11-2013 22-12-2023 
(AN) B.Sc.(IT) DQE 

298 Smt. Sunanda S. Bharud BARC 23-05-1987 08-08-2014 23-03-2024 B.Com DQE 
299 Ravindra Banothu DAE, Mumbai 08-08-1996 15-09-2017 22-03-2024 I-ISC DQE 
300 Shri Arosh Ajit Gaikwad DAE, Mumbai 18-11-1991 01-03-2019 29-12-2023 BE DQE 
301 Shri Chiratla Vasudeva Rao BARCF, Vizag 06-05-1982 15-09-2014 27-08-2024  MCA DQE 
302 Shri S C Nagvekar BARC 12-09-1968  08-08-1995 06-11-2024 B.Sc  SCF 
303 Smt. Shobha S. Phadke BARC 06-07-1967  21-05-1990 06-11-2024 B.Com  SCF 
304 Shri Sreerag Sreedharan DPS, Mumbai 19-04-1987  02-01-2015 13-12-2024 BSc., MCA  DQE 
305 Smt. Mareena Daniel DAE, Mumbai 14-10-1989  17-07-2015 12-12-2024 BMS  DQE 
306 Shri Anukool S. Kesarkar BARC 24-08-1987  01-09-2015 10-12-2024  M.Sc.  DQE 
307 Shri Pillai Vijay Kumar DAE, Mumbai 30-12-1990 08-06-2016 16-12-2024 BSc. DQE 
308 Udaya Shri Bagam (Ms) AMD, Hyderabad 03-06-1987 10-09-2013 11-12-2024 B.Sc DQE 
309 K Aparanjitha Rani AMD, Hyderabad 11-04-1986 03-09-2013 16-12-2024 B.Sc., MCA DQE 
310 M Aparna AMD, Hyderabad 02-02-1988 28-02-2014 16-12-2024 M.Sc DQE 

B.Sc (Maths/ Physcs / 
311 J.Sharath Kumar HWP(TUTICORIN) 10-02-1985 01-12-2014 10-12-2024 Electronics) DQE 

PGDITM 
312 E Srikanth Reddy NFC, Hyderabad 12-07-1983 03-10-2015  07-12-2024 MA,LLB,PG DIP(IRPM  DQE 
313 Shri M Siva Kiran IGCAR 22-08-1985 02-12-2015 26-12-2024  MCA  DQE 
314 Smt. Chitra Sanjay Koli DAE, Mumbai 31-12-1974 01-11-2006 12-12-2024 MCom DQE 
315 Smt. Paramita Sharma DAE, Mumbai 07-11-1980 25-03-2015 16-12-2024 MCom DQE 
316 Dinesh D IGCAR 10-08-1990 05-07-2016 06-12-2024 MCA DQE 
317 Smt. Santhanayaki P IGCAR 31-03-1984 11-02-2009 12-12-2024 BCA DQE 
318 Smt. Thilagam B RMP, Mysuru 29-08-1979 20-02-2009 23-12-2024 B.Sc DQE 

B.COM 1999 Diploma in 
319 M. Amudha Thenmolzi HWP(MANUGURU) 18-01-1979 09-11-2015 26-12-2024 Commerical and DQE 

Computer Practice 1997  
320 Shri Manoj Kumar DPS, Mumbai 01-05-1987 19-12-2016 11-12-2024 BA, MBA, Dip. Comp S/W DQE 
321 Smt K Sunitha NFC, Hyderabad 25-11-1969 12-03-1992 12-12-2024 SSC SCF 
322 Shri Mathewkutty Mani DAE, Mumbai 18-12-1993 17-11-2016 13-12-2024 BSc. DQE 
323 Laxmi Narain AMD 05-05-1967 23-04-1986 11-12-2024 SSC SCF 
324 Shri Piyush Kant NRB, Tarapur 08-06-1993 13-06-2022 13-12-2024 BE (Electrical) DQE 
325 Shri Shiva Balasundaram NRB, Tarapur 27-10-1988 13-10-2008 19-12-2024 BA DQE 
326 Smt. Radha Kannan NRB, Tarapur 13-08-1982 01-04-2004 26-12-2024 B.Com  DQE 
327 Shri Kelothu Rambabu BARCF, Vizag 13-02-1991 19-08-2016 26-12-2024 B.Tech DQE 
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